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You’ll find meze served in Turkey mainly as an appetiser, starter or hors d`oeuvre. 
Compromising dips, savoury pastries, soups and breads to pick at, ours are authentic, tasty 
and flavour-packed. Many diners enjoy choosing lots of different dishes to try. We have 
a large choice of meze options and if you can’t decide we have platters offering what we 
think are some of our best dishes to try!

HUMMUS (v, gf )

GREEN SALAD (v, gf)

VEGETARIAN MOUSSAKA (v)

RICE (PILAV) (gf )

CHIPS
PLAIN YOGURT
GRILLED HOT PEPPERS (VERY HOT BULLET) (v)

MASH POTATO (v)

GRILLED MUSHROOMS  (v, gf )

SAUTEED MIX VEGETABLES (v)

MIX OLIVES  (v)

6.95

6.95

16.95

4.95
4.95
4.95
4.95
5.95
7.95
6.95
5.95

SOUP OF THE DAY

WHOLE SEA BASS (gf ) 

GRILLED SALMON

7.95

21.95

20.95

HALLOUMI (v, gf ) 8.95

CALAMARI 10.45

TARAMA SALATA

MIX (SHEPHERD`S) SALAD (v, gf )

FALAFEL (v, gf )

6.95

6.95

15.95
LAHMACUN

WHOLE SEA BREAM (gf )

CALAMARI RINGS 

7.95

21.95

20.95

SHAKSUKA (v, gf ) 7.45

SPICY TURKISH SAUSAGE (SUCUK) 8.95

KING PRAWNS & PLUMS 10.95

HUMMUS KAVURMA (n) 10.95

CACIK (v, gf )

EZME SALAD (v, gf )

OVEN BAKED STUFFED AUBERGINE 
(IMAM BAYILDI) (v, gf )

6.95

7.95

16.95
FALAFEL (v, gf )

SEA BASS FILLET (gf )

KING PRAWN CASSEROLE (gf )

MIX SEAFOOD SHISH (gf )

8.45

21.95

22.95

22.95

STUFFED VINE LEAVES (YAPRAK SARMA) (v, gf )

COLD MEZE PLATTER

HOT MEZE PLATTER

6.95

17.95

19.95

CREAMY MUSHROOMS (v, gf ) 10.45

SAUTEED KING PRAWNS 10.95

PRAWN & AVOCADO SALAD 8.45

MUCVER (v) 9.45

ALBANIAN LIVER (ARNAVUT 
CIGERI)

10.95

BABA GANOUSH (PATLICAN EZME) (v)

FETA CHEESE SALAD (v, gf )

HALLOUMI WRAP (v)

FALAFEL WRAP (v)

MUCVER (v)

7.45

8.45

14.95

14.95

16.95

SPINACH & FETA PARCELS 
(SIGARA BOREGI) (v)

8.95

OVEN BAKED STUFFED 
AUBERGINE (IMAM BAYILDI) (v, gf )

10.45

Pureed chickpeas, tahini, olive oil, lemon 

Lettuce, rocket, red onion, cucumber, green olives

Aubergine, potatoes, green peppers, tomatoes & onions cooked in oven 
with bechamel sauce, oven baked & served with rice

Please ask for daily soup

grilled and  served with chips & salad

grilled and served with chips & salad

Grilled Cypriot Cheese

Fried crispy squid served with tartar sauce

Freshly prepared whipped cod roe (fish roe paste)

Cucumber, Tomatoes, onion, parsley, sumak and olive oil

Broad beans, chick peas and vegetable fritters served with humus
Very thin Turkish Pizza topped with minced meat mix 

grilled served with chips & salad

Fried breaded squid with tartar sauce served with chips & salad

Pan fried aubergine, pepper, garlic and onion in a rich tomato sauce

Halal grilled spicy garlic beef sausage

Sauteed king prawns & plums in a cream & garlic sauce

Humus topped with sauteed lamb

Cucumber, mint, dill and a hint of garlic mixed with yoghurt

Very finely chopped tomatoes, onions, sweet peppers, with 
peppers puree, pomegranate sauce & olive oil

Aubergine stuffed with vegetables, including mushrooms, peppers 
& tomatoes, served with rice & yoghurt

Fried chickpeas, parsley, onion, garlic and coriander

grilled and served with chips & salad

King prawns sauteed with onion, peppers, mushrooms, & tomatoes with 
chef`s sauce served with rice

Charcoal Skewer of salmon cubes & king 
prawns served with chips & salad

Please inform a member of our team  if you have any allergy or intolerance

Vine leaves sauteed with rice, onion, mint, dill, parsley, pine nuts and 
blackcurrant cooked in olive oil

Humus, Tarama, Cacik, Vine Leaves, Baba Ganoush & Shaksuka

Falafel, Spinach & Feta Parcels, Sucuk, Halloumi & Calamari

Sauteed garlic mushrooms in a creamy sauce with cheese & herbs (available without cream)

Seasoned king prawns, pan fried with tomato, garlic in butter sauce

Avocado & prawns bed of lettuce, topped with marie rose sauce

Mixed vegetable patty fried util crispy

Pan fried lamb liver with onions & pepper and parsley

Smoked aubergine, finely chopped with a hint of garlic blended in a 
creamy yoghurt and tahini

Lettuce, Feta Cheese, cucumber, tomatoes, olives, red onions, olive oil

Grilled Halloumi Cheese wrap with humus & mix salad served with chips

Fritters falafel wrap with humus and mix salad served with chips

Deep fried Mix vegetable patty with rice & salad

Long thin crispy pastry parcels filled with feta cheese & spinach

Aubergine, stuffed with vegetables including mushrooms, peppers & tomatoes 
served with yoghurt

Starters

Cold Mezes

Salads Charcoal Favourites Grilled Kebabs with Yoghurt

Specialities

Steaks

Sharing Platters

Hot Pots

Kids Menu Turkish Breakfast

Sides

Vegetarian

Seafood

Hot Mezes

CHICKEN SHISH (gf )

LAMB RIBS (gf )

SPICY CHICKEN POT

LAMB SHISH (gf )

17.95

20.95

19.95

19.95

CHICKEN WINGS (gf )

LAMB CHOPS (gf )

SPICY LAMB POT

CHICKEN NUGGETS
FISH FINGERS

CHICKEN SHISH
CHICKEN WINGS

MIX SHISH (gf )

17.95

22.95

19.95

10.95
10.95

10.95
10.95 17.95

19.95

ADANA KOFTE (gf )

MIXED KEBAB (gf ) 

SPICY VEGETABLE POT (v)

CHICKEN DELIGHT (gf )

CHICKEN BEYTI (gf )

ISKENDER KEBAB

LAMB SHISH WITH YOGHURT

LAMB SHANK (KLEFTIKO) (gf )

ALI NAZIK (gf )

SAUTEED LAMB LIVER (gf )

LAMB BEYTI (gf )

ADANA WITH YOGHURT

CHICKEN SARMA BEYTI

LAMB CASSEROLE (gf )

OTTOMAN NAZIK (gf )

SAC KAVURMA (gf )

SPICY PRAWN POT 

SIRLION STEAK

MIX BEYTI (gf )

CHICKEN SHISH WITH YOGHURT

EZMELI KEBAB

CREAMY GARLIC CHICKEN (gf )

LAMB SARMA BEYTI

CHICKEN CASSEROLE (gf )

MIXED ISKENDER

HUNKAR BEGENDI 

SPICY MIXED SEAFOOD POT

RIBEYE STEAK

17.95

22.95

18.95

18.95
17.95

20.95

20.95

20.95

20.95

18.95

17.95

19.95

19.95

20.95

20.95

19.95

19.95

24.95

18.95

19.95

20.95

19.95

19.95

19.95

21.95

20.95

18.95

24.95

Chargrilled marinated chicken cubes 

Chargrilled lamb spare ribs

Chicken, mix peppers, mushrooms, onion & spicy tomato sauce served with rice

Chargrilled marinated lamb cubes 

Chargrilled marinated chicken wings

Chargrilled seasoned tender lamb chops

Lamb, mix peppers, mushrooms, onion & spicy tomato sauce served with rice

All comes with chips & soft drink served with warm bread & turkish tea

Chargrilled lamb and chicken cubes on skewer

Chargrilled specially prepared minced lamb 

Chargrilled lamb shish,chicken shish & lamb kofte

Mix vegetables with spicy tomato sauce served with rice

Chargrilled garlic marinated chicken fillets

Chargrilled specially prepared minced chicken mixed 
with finely chopped garlic, veg on skewer

Grilled lamb cubes on a layer of chopped pitta bread & topped with yogurt 
and chef’s special tomato sauce drizzled with butter

Marinated cubes of lamb grilled on skewer & served on a bed of 
croutons topped with yogurt, drizzled with butter

Slow cooked lamb shank with potatoes, carrots, celery 
in a rich tomato sauce, served with rice & salad

Diced lamb served on a smoked aubergine puree & 
yoghurt sauce, drizzled with butter

Diced liver cooked with butter, onion, peppers, garlic, 
served with rice & salad

Chargrilled specially prepared minced lamb seasoned 
with finely chopped garlic, veg on skewer

Spicy minced lamb grilled on skewer & served on a bed 
of croutons topped with yoghurt

Specially prepared minced chicken and herbs on skewers, chargrilled 
wrapped in lavas bread. Tomato sauce & yogurt, drizzled with butter

Tender lamb pieces, mushrooms, peppers, tomatoes & onions, cooked 
with chef’s special tomato sauce, served with rice & salad

Diced chicken served on a smoked aubergine puree & 
yogurt sauce, drizzled with butter

Iron plate fried tender lamb pieces sauteed with spicy 
peppers, tomatoes, onions, served with rice & salad

Feta Cheese, Olives, Fried 
Eggs with Turkish Sausages, 

Vegetable Garnish & Jam

Prawns, mixed peppers, mushrooms, onion & spicy tomato sauce served with rice

Tender sirlion of beef pan fried served with chips & salad

Chargrilled specially prepared minced lamb & chicken with 
finely chopped garlic, veg on skewer

Marinated chicken grilled on skewer & served  with 
yoghurt and drizzled with butter

Lamb Kofte served on a bed of finely chopped vegetables
 topped with tomato sauce, drizzled with butter

Pan fried chicken with mushrooms, onion, peppers, 
garlic, cream sauce, served with rice & salad

Specially prepared minced lamb and herbs on skewers, chargrilled 
wrapped in lavas bread. Tomato sauce & yogurt, drizzled with butter

Tender chicken pieces, mushrooms, peppers, tomatoes & onions, 
cooked with chef’s special tomato sauce, served with rice & salad

Grilled lamb and chicken cubes on a layer of chopped pitta bread & topped 
with yogurt & chef’s special tomato sauce drizzled with butter

Smoked aubergine & cheese sauce topped with a tender lamb stew in 
chefs tomato sauce served with salad

Prawns, mix fish, mix peppers, mushrooms, onion & spicy tomato sauce served with 

Prime cut ribeye steak pan fried served with chips & salad

cooked on charcoal grill & served with rice & salad 
We cannot accept changes to the platters. Please inform us if you are gluten intolerant 

served with rice and salad served with salad

CHICKEN PLATTER (gf)

OTTOMAN MIX GRILL (gf)

FAMILY MIX GRILL (gf)

OTTOMAN MASTER CHEF(gf)

49.95

89.95

99.95

149.95

Chicken Shish, Chicken Beyti, 
Chicken Wings

Chicken Shish, Adana Kofte, Chicken Wings, 
Lamb Shish, Chicken Kofte, Lamb Ribs 

Chicken Shish, Adana Kofte, Chicken Wings, Lamb 
Shish, Chicken Kofte, Lamb Ribs, Lamb Chops

Chicken Shish (2), Adana Kofte (2), Chicken Wings (2), 
Lamb Shish (2),  Chicken Kofte (2), Lamb Ribs (2), Lamb chops

(SERVES 2)

(SERVES 2-3)

(SERVES 3-4)

(SERVES 5-6)

served with warm bread

served with warm bread

LAMB  SHISH 10.95

v = vegetarian   gf = gluten free   n = contains nuts     

Ottoman Menu 2024.indd   2-3Ottoman Menu 2024.indd   2-3 14/01/2025   12:2914/01/2025   12:29



Winner of Best Middle Eastern 
Restaurant in the UK 2023

www.ottoman-kitchen.co.uk
OK-2024S/A
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