Starters

You'll find meze served in Turkey mainly as an appetiser, starter or hors d`oeuvre. Compromising dips, savoury pastries, soups and breads to pick at, ours are authentic, tasty and flavour-packed. Many diners enjoy choosing lots of different dishes to try. We have a large choice of meze options and if you can't decide we have platters offering what we think are some of our best dishes to try!

Cold Mezes

served with warm bread HUMMUS (v, gf) Pureed chickpeas, tahini, olive oil, lemon TARAMA SALATA Freshly prepared whipped cod roe (fish roe paste) CACIK (v, gf) Cucumber, mint, dill and a hint of garlic mixed with yoghurt	6.95 6.95 6.95
BABA GANOUSH (PATLICAN EZME) (v) Smoked aubergine, finely chopped with a hint of garlic blended in a creamy yoghurt and tahini	7.45
SHAKSUKA (v, gf) Pan fried aubergine, pepper, garlic and onion in a rich tomato sauce	7.45
STUFFED VINE LEAVES (YAPRAK SARMA) (v, gf) Vine leaves sauteed with rice, onion, mint, dill, parsley, pine nuts and blackcurrant cooked in olive oil	6.95
PRAWN & AVOCADO SALAD Avocado & prawns bed of lettuce, topped with marie rose sauce	8.45

COLD MEZE PLATTER 17.95
Humus, Tarama, Cacik, Vine Leaves, Baba Ganoush & Shaksuka

Hot Mezes

Served With Warm blead	
SOUP OF THE DAY Please ask for daily soup	7.95
LAHMACUN Very thin Turkish Pizza topped with minced meat mix	7.95
$\label{eq:FALAFEL} FALAFEL \ (v,gf) \text{Fried chickpeas, parsley, onion, garlic and coriander}$	8.45
SPINACH & FETA PARCELS (SIGARA BOREGI) (v) Long thin crispy pastry parcels filled with feta cheese & spinach	8.95
HALLOUMI (v, gf) Grilled Cypriot Cheese	8.95
SPICY TURKISH SAUSAGE (SUCUK) Halal grilled spicy garlic beef sausage	8.95
CREAMY MUSHROOMS (v, gf) Sauteed garlic mushrooms in a creamy sauce with cheese & herbs (available wi	10.45 thout cream)
MUCVER (v) Mixed vegetable patty fried util crispy	9.45
OVEN BAKED STUFFED AUBERGINE (IMAM BAYILDI) (v, gf) Aubergine, stuffed with vegetables including mushrooms, peppers & toma served with yoghurt	10.45
CALAMARI Fried crispy squid served with tartar sauce	10.45
HUMMUS KAVURMA (n) Humus topped with sauteed lamb	10.95
SAUTEED KING PRAWNS Seasoned king prawns, pan fried with tomato, garlic in butter sauce	10.95
ALBANIAN LIVER (ARNAVUT CIGERI) Pan fried lamb liver with onions & pepper and parsley	10.95
KING PRAWNS & PLUMS	10.95

HOT MEZE PLATTER 19.95
Falafel, Spinach & Feta Parcels, Sucuk, Halloumi & Calamari

Sauteed king prawns & plums in a cream & garlic sauce

Salads

Salads		
GREEN SALAD (v, gf) Lettuce, rocket, red onion, cucumber, green olives MIX (SHEPHERD`S) SALAD (v, gf) Cucumber, Tomatoes, onion, parsley, sumak and olive oil	6.95 6.95 7.95	
EZME SALAD (v, gf) Very finely chopped tomatoes, onions, sweet peppers, with peppers puree, pomegranate sauce & olive oil FETA CHEESE SALAD (v, gf) Lettuce, Feta Cheese, cucumber, tomatoes, olives, red onions, olive oil	8.45	
Sides		
RICE (PILAV) (gf)	4.95	
CHIPS	4.95	
PLAIN YOGURT	4.95	
GRILLED HOT PEPPERS (VERY HOT BULLET) (V)	4.95	
MASH POTATO (v)	5.95	
GRILLED MUSHROOMS (v, gf)	7.95	
SAUTEED MIX VEGETABLES (v)	6.95	
MIX OLIVES (v)	5.95	
Vegetarian		
VEGETARIAN MOUSSAKA (v) Aubergine, potatoes, green peppers, tomatoes & onions cooked in oven with bechamel sauce, oven baked & served with rice	16.95	
FALAFEL (v, gf)	15.95	
Broad beans, chick peas and vegetable fritters served with humus OVEN BAKED STUFFED AUBERGINE	16.95	
(IMAM BAYILDI) (v, gf) Aubergine stuffed with vegetables, including mushrooms, peppers & tomatoes, served with rice & yoghurt	10.93	
HALLOUMI WRAP (v)	14.95	
Grilled Halloumi Cheese wrap with humus $\&$ mix salad served with chips $FALAFEL\ WRAP\ (v)$	14.95	
Fritters falafel wrap with humus and mix salad served with chips MUCVER (v)	16.95	
Deep fried Mix vegetable patty with rice & salad	10.55	
Seafood		
WHOLE SEA BASS (gf) grilled and served with chips & salad 2	21.95	
WHOLE SEA BREAM (gf) grilled served with chips & salad	21.95	
	21.95	
	20.95	
C, (E, (1)) (1) (1) (1)	20.95	
Fried breaded squid with tartar sauce served with chips & salad KING PRAWN CASSEROLE (gf) King prawns sauteed with onion, peppers, mushrooms, & tomatoes with chef's sauce served with rice	22.95	

Charcoal Favourites

CHICKEN SHISH (gf) Chargrilled marinated chicken cubes CHICKEN WINGS (gf) Chargrilled marinated chicken wings 17.95 ADANA KOFTE (gf) Chargrilled specially prepared minced lamb 17.95 19.95 LAMB SHISH (gf) Chargrilled marinated lamb cubes MIX SHISH (gf) Chargrilled lamb and chicken cubes on skewer 19.95 CHICKEN DELIGHT (gf) Chargrilled garlic marinated chicken fillets 18.95 CHICKEN BEYTI (gf) 17.95 Chargrilled specially prepared minced chicken mixed with finely chopped garlic, veg on skewer LAMB BEYTI (gf) 17.95 Chargrilled specially prepared minced lamb seasoned with finely chopped garlic, veg on skewer 18.95 Chargrilled specially prepared minced lamb & chicken with finely chopped garlic, veg on skewer LAMB RIBS (gf) Chargrilled lamb spare ribs LAMB CHOPS (gf) Chargrilled seasoned tender lamb chops 22.95 MIXED KEBAB (gf) Chargrilled lamb shish, chicken shish & lamb kofte 22.95

Sharing Platters

cooked on charcoal grill & served with rice & salad

CHICKEN PLATTER (gf)
Chicken Shish, Chicken Beyti,
Chicken Wings

OTTOMAN MIX GRILL (gf)
Chicken Shish, Adana Kofte, Chicken Wings,
Lamb Shish, Chicken Kofte, Lamb Ribs

FAMILY MIX GRILL (gf)
Chicken Shish, Adana Kofte, Chicken Wings,
Lamb Shish, Chicken Kofte, Lamb Ribs

FAMILY MIX GRILL (gf)
Chicken Shish, Adana Kofte, Chicken Wings, Lamb
Shish, Chicken Kofte, Lamb Ribs, Lamb Chops

OTTOMAN MASTER CHEF(gf) 149.95

Hot Pots

SPICY PRAWN POT
Prawns, mixed peppers, mushrooms, onion & spicy tomato sauce served with rice

SPICY MIXED SEAFOOD POT
18.95
Prawns, mix fish, mix peppers, mushrooms, onion & spicy tomato sauce served with

SPICY CHICKEN POT
19.95
Chicken, mix peppers, mushrooms, onion & spicy tomato sauce served with rice

SPICY LAMB POT
19.95
Lamb, mix peppers, mushrooms, onion & spicy tomato sauce served with rice

SPICY VEGETABLE POT (v)
18.95
Mix vegetables with spicy tomato sauce served with rice

Kids Menu All comes with chips & sof		Turkish Breakfast
CHICKEN NUGGETS	10.95	Fata Changa Olivea Fried
FISH FINGERS	10.95	Feta Cheese, Olives, Fried Eggs with Turkish Sausages,
Lamb shish	10.95	Vegetable Garnish & Jam
CHICKEN SHISH	10.95	3
CHICKEN WINGS	10.95	17.95

Grilled Kebabs with Yoghurt

served with salad

ISKENDER KEBAB	20.95
Grilled lamb cubes on a layer of chopped pitta bread & topped with yogurt and chef's special tomato sauce drizzled with butter	20.73
ADANA WITH YOGHURT Spicy minced lamb grilled on skewer & served on a bed of croutons topped with yoghurt	19.95
CHICKEN SHISH WITH YOGHURT Marinated chicken grilled on skewer & served with yoghurt and drizzled with butter	19.95
LAMB SHISH WITH YOGHURT Marinated cubes of lamb grilled on skewer & served on a bed of croutons topped with yogurt, drizzled with butter	20.95
CHICKEN SARMA BEYTI Specially prepared minced chicken and herbs on skewers, chargrilled wrapped in lavas bread. Tomato sauce & yogurt, drizzled with butter	19.95
LAMB SARMA BEYTI Specially prepared minced lamb and herbs on skewers, chargrilled wrapped in lavas bread. Tomato sauce & yogurt, drizzled with butter	19.95
EZMELI KEBAB Lamb Kofte served on a bed of finely chopped vegetables topped with tomato sauce, drizzled with butter	20.95
ALI NAZIK (gf) Diced lamb served on a smoked aubergine puree & yoghurt sauce, drizzled with butter	20.95
OTTOMAN NAZIK (gf) Diced chicken served on a smoked aubergine puree & yogurt sauce, drizzled with butter	20.95
MIXED ISKENDER Grilled lamb and chicken cubes on a layer of chopped pitta bread & topped with yogurt & chef's special tomato sauce drizzled with butter	21.95

Specialities

LAMB SHANK (KLEFTIKO) (gf)	20.95
Slow cooked lamb shank with potatoes, carrots, celery n a rich tomato sauce, served with rice & salad	
LAMB CASSEROLE (gf) Tender lamb pieces, mushrooms, peppers, tomatoes & onions, cooked with chef's special tomato sauce, served with rice & salad	20.95
CHICKEN CASSEROLE (gf)	19.95
Fender chicken pieces, mushrooms, peppers, tomatoes & onions, cooked with chef's special tomato sauce, served with rice & salad CREAMY GARLIC CHICKEN (gf)	19.95
Pan fried chicken with mushrooms, onion, peppers, garlic, cream sauce, served with rice & salad	
SAUTEED LAMB LIVER (gf) Diced liver cooked with butter, onion, peppers, garlic, served with rice & salad	18.95
SAC KAVURMA (gf) ron plate fried tender lamb pieces sauteed with spicy peppers, tomatoes, onions, served with rice & salad	19.95
HUNKAR BEGENDI Smoked aubergine & cheese sauce topped with a tender lamb stew in the factor of the control of	20.95

Steaks

SIRLION STEAK	24.95
Tender sirlion of beef pan fried served with chips & salad	
RIBEYE STEAK	24.95
Prime cut ribeye steak pan fried served with chips & salad	

Please inform a member of our team if you have any allergy or intolerance

MIX SEAFOOD SHISH (gf)

Charcoal Skewer of salmon cubes & king prawns served with chips & salad

v = vegetarian gf = gluten free n = contains nuts

Ottoman-Menu 2024.indd 2-3

22.95

